PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5596138

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUAILIANG HE	12/20/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HKC CORPORATION LIMITED
Street Address:	5TH AND 7TH FLOOR OF FACTORY BUILDING 1, JIUZHOU YANGGUANG
Internal Address:	FACTORY BUILDINGS 1, 2, 3 OF HKC INDUSTRIAL PARK, PRIVATELY OPERATED INDUSTRIAL PARK, SHUITIAN VILLAGE, SHIYAN SUB-DISTRICT, BAOAN DISTRICT SHENZHEN CITY
City:	GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518101

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16313993

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)460-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124605000

Email: patentdocket_chi@seyfarth.com

SEYFARTH SHAW LLP **Correspondent Name:** 233 S. WACKER DRIVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 8000**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	056238-410000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH R. LANSER	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph R. Lanser/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=056238-410100 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049631 FRAME: 0996 505549341

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	(Sinner PTO/SB/(5)
	056238-410000	
Whereas, I/We, Huailiang He		
hereafter referred to as applicants, house to as a		
hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented certain new a DISPLAY PANEL AND AUTOMATIC OPTIC INSPECTION AS	and useful improvements. DETECTION ME	anwar risk GOHT
DISPLAY PANEL AND AUTOMATIC OPTIC INSPECTION AF	PARATUS	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed Application Number	1 on	
If or which an application for a United States Patent was exec	Sites on Las	
S for which so international	and	
☑ for which an international application was filed on <u>July 19, 2i</u> Inited States, and.	018, as Application Number PCT/CN2018/0	196297, designation the
Phereas, HKC Corporation Limited houses		
Thereas, <u>HKC Corporation Limited</u> , having a place of busines actory Buildings 1, 2, 3 of HKC Industrial Park, Privately Chara-	is at 5th and 7th Floor of Factory Building 1.	Jiwahau Yangguana
actory Buildings 1, 2, 3 of HKC Industrial Park, Privately Opera strict Shenzhen City, Guangdong, 518101 China hereinatter re	ded Industrial Park, Shultian Village, Shiyan	Sub-district Same
strict Shenzhen City, Guangdong, 518101 China hereinafter re id interest in the same;	aferred to "assignee," is desirous of acquirie	or the poster view at
na stalle same;		K now were talker BHB
ow, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00 posideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, as a said invention in the United States and the entire rights, the cretore in the United States, and in any and all other correspons undersigned or the assignee may file, either solely or jointly afters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which rision, continuation or extensions of such patents or application	e and interest in and to any and all Patent	our and exclusive right a which may be grant
/e hereby surfacing and and		
Ve hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Pater signee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same presentatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent right by me had this assignment and arise.	nt and Trademark Office to issue said Uniti for his sole use and behoof, and for the use	ed States Patent to sa
u by me had this assignment and sale not been made.	may we granted, as fully and entirely as the	and behoof of his leg- same would have bee
IN TESTRACIONA MILLERTOS .	. The process say say say	s and behoof or his leg. Same would have bee
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this as:	isignment is executed by ASSIGNOR	s and behoof of his leg. same would have pee
etem nésou foi alica du a su made.	isignment is executed by ASSIGNOR INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	s and behoof of his leg; same would have pee DATE
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this as: L NAME OF SOLE OF FIRST NAMED INVENTOR Lailliang He	isignment is executed by ASSIGNOR INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	Same would have bee
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this as: L NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR Railliang He L NAME OF SOLE OR NEXT NAMED INVENTOR	isignment is executed by ASSIGNOR	same would have bee
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this as: L NAME OF SOLE OF FIRST NAMED INVENTOR IS IT IN THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF SOLE OF NEXT NAMED INVENTOR L NAME OF SOLE OF NEXT NAMED INVENTOR	signment is executed by ASSIGNOR INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE 日本力は、しょかか INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this as: L NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR Lailliang He	signment is executed by ASSIGNOR INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE 日子 九八年, 12年7年	DATE 200-12-3 DATE
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this as: L NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR Railliang He L NAME OF SOLE OR NEXT NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE DATE DATE

529996U4v.1

PATENT REEL: 049631 FRAME: 0997